ORDINANCE NO. 14-066
CITY OF GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROINA

Ordinance (#3) Amending the 2014-2015 Budget (Ordinance #14-036)

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENV;ILLE, NORTH CAROLINA, DOES ORDAIN:

Section I: Estimated Revenues and Appropriations. General Fund, ot C)rtjtnar\«cai 14-036, is hereby amended by increasing estimated revenues and

appropriations In the amount indicated:

ORIGINAL #3 Amended
2014-2015 Anwnded Total 2014-2015
BUDGET 111014 ments Budget
ESTIMATED REVENUES
Praperty Tax $ 02,043,788 $ - $ - % 32,943,768
Sales Tax 15,238,081 - - 15,236,081
Video Prog. & Telecom. Service Tax 904,000 - B 904,000
Rentat Vehicle Gross Receipts 124,440 - - 124,440
Utillties Franchise Tax 5,763,088 - - 5,763,988
Motor Vehicle Tax 1,065,237 - - 1,088,237
Other U icted Intargov't R 777,245 . - - 777,246
Powel Bilt 2,215,848 ! - - 2,215,848
Restrk Intergov't R 1,649,591 A,B‘;C 74,747 124,747 1,774,338
Privilege License 535,485 i - - 535,485
Other Licenses, Permils and Fees 4,227,206 - - 4,227,205
Rescue Service Transport 3,065,250 - - 3,065,250
Parking Viclation Penalties, Leases, & Meters 430,650 - - 430,650
Other Sales & Services 372,577 - 5,000 377,577
Other Revenuas 248,106 - - 248,106
interest on Investments 551,012 - - 551,012
Transfers in GUC 6,485,183 - - 6,485,183
Appropriated Fund Balance 4,435,020 - 2,810,221 7,245,241
TOTAL REVENUES § _ 81,020,688 3 74,747  § 2,939,968 $ 83,960,654
APPROPRIATIONS
Mayor/City Council $ 321,237 $ - $ - $ 321,237
City Manager 1,218,689 - 5,000 1,223,688
City Clerk 257,557 ' - - 267,557
City Attorney 455,458 ; - - 455,458
Human Resources 2,920,647 ] 3,261 5,545 2,826,182
Information Technology 3,234,967 - - 3,234,967
Firs/Rascus 13,684,688 - 16,280 13,700,968
Financial Bervices 2,587,864 - 1,118 2,588,082
Recreation & Parks 7,763.413 C 8,500 117,783 7,881,186
Pollce 23,867,860 - 66,875 23,834,735
Public Works 9,217,987 A 70,733 70,733 9,288,720
Community Developrnant 2,658,620 - 2,542 2,662,162
OPEB 400,000 - - 400,000
Contingency 155,868 A (7.747) (7,747 148,122
Indiract Cost Reimbursement (1,268,214) - - (1,268,214}
Capital Improvements 4,944,577 - 11,838 4,856,416
Total Appropriations § 72422218 ! $ 74,747 $ 280968 § 72,712,187
[0 CIN
Transters to Other Funds $ 8,598,467 $ - $ 2,660,000 $ 11,248,467
$ 8,508,467 s - % 2,650,000 $ 11,248,467
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $ 61,020,666 $ 74,747 $ 2,933,966 § 83,860,654
Section I Estimated Revenues and App i $ | Grant Fund, of Ordinance 11-003, is hereby amended by increasing sstimated
ravanues and appropriations in the amount indicated:
Amended
ADJUSTED { Amended Total 20142018
BUDGET } 11/10A14 ¢ Amendments Budget
ESTIMATED REVENUES i !
Special Fed/State/L.oc Grant $ 1,547,971 D3 80,603 $ 60,603 $ 1,608,574
‘Transfer from General Fund 79,286 ! - - 79,288
Transfer from Pre-1994 Entitlement 80,000 ) - 80,000
TOTAL REVENUES $ 1,707,257 $ £0,603 $ 80,603 § 1,767,860
APPROPRIATIONS
Personnel $ 114,387 5 - $ -8 114,387
Opesrating 1,315,413 D 80,603 60,603 1,376,016
Capital Outlay 277487 - - 277,457
Total Expenditures $ 1,707,257 $ 60,603 $ 60,603 $ 1,767,860
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS § 1,707'§2_§?' $ 6&693 3 £0,603 $ 1,787}%0

Section W Al ordinances and clauses of ordinances in confilct with this ordinance are hereby repéalad.

Adopted this 10th day of November, 2014,

Carol L. Barwick, City Clerk



http:lii!WI.2!l.ll

